

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0	0453	Version: 1				
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Withdrawn		
File created:				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISOR	5	
On agenda:	6/23	8/2015		Final action	: 6/23/2015		
Title:	Dep	Consider recommendations regarding Agreement No. 990013 between the State of California, Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CalFire), and the Santa Barbara County Fire Department, as follows:					
	,	a) Accept an agreement with the State of California, Department of Forestry and Fire Protection, for the loan of Federal Excess Personal Property;					
	b) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the Fire Chief to execute the Agreement; and						
	c) Determine that this action is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) review as it is not a project pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15378(b)(2).						
Sponsors:	COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Cooperative Agreement for the Loan of Federal Excess Personal Property, 3. Attachment B - Resolution, 4. Continuance Memorandum - 6/2/2015, 5. Withdrawal Request - 6/23/2015						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Action	Result	
6/23/2015	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVIS	ORS	Withdrawn from the agenda	Pass	
6/2/2015	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVIS	ORS	Continued, as follows:	Pass	

Consider recommendations regarding Agreement No. 990013 between the State of California, Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CalFire), and the Santa Barbara County Fire Department, as follows:

a) Accept an agreement with the State of California, Department of Forestry and Fire Protection, for the loan of Federal Excess Personal Property;

b) Adopt a Resolution authorizing the Fire Chief to execute the Agreement; and

c) Determine that this action is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) review as it is not a project pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15378(b)(2).